

DP World Crescent Limited – Profit Distribution

USD 500,000,000 3.7495 per cent Bond due 2030 (XS2056707420 / US26139PAC77)

Sunday, 25 July 2021, Dubai, UAE: DP World Crescent Limited is pleased to confirm the periodic profit distribution for DP World Crescent Limited USD 500,000,000 3.7495 per cent Trust Certificates due 2030 (XS2056707420 / US26139PAC77).

In total, USD 9,373,750 will be distributed to Trust Certificate holders on 30 July 2021.

---- END ----

Investor Enquiries:

Redwan Ahmed DP World Limited Mobile: +971 50 5541557 Direct: +971 4 8080842 Redwan.Ahmed@dpworld.com Amin Fikree DP World Limited Mobile: +971 56 6811553 Direct: +971 4 8080923 Amin.Fikree@dpworld.com

About DP World:

We are the leading provider of worldwide smart end-to-end supply chain logistics, enabling the flow of trade across the globe. Our comprehensive range of products and services covers every link of the integrated supply chain – from maritime and inland terminals to marine services and industrial parks as well as technology-driven customer solutions.

We deliver these services through an interconnected global network of 148 business units in 60 countries across six continents, with a significant presence both in high-growth and mature markets. Wherever we operate, we integrate sustainability and responsible corporate citizenship into our activities, striving for a positive contribution to the economies and communities where we live and work.

Our dedicated, diverse and professional team of more than 54,620 employees from 137 nationalities are committed to delivering unrivalled value to our customers and partners. We do this by focusing on mutually beneficial relationships – with governments, shippers, traders, and other stakeholders along the global supply chain – relationships built on a foundation of mutual trust and enduring partnership.

We think ahead, anticipate change and deploy industry-leading digital technology to further broaden our vision to disrupt world trade and create the smartest, most efficient and innovative solutions, while ensuring a positive and sustainable impact on economies, societies and our planet.